

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32279/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in DBCRA No. 993/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHDEY SHYAM @ GOLU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.149067/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149071/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149072/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item 63

Diary No(s). 31873/2019

(Application for CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(Cr1.) No.8676/2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER