

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.8676/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in DBCRA No.1191/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABLU @ OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (Cr1) No. 8677-8682/2019 (II)

SLP (Cr1) No. 9003/2019 (II)

Diary No.31873/2019 (II)

SLP (Cr1) No.9004/2019 (II)

SLP (Cr1) No.9124/2019 (II)

Diary No.32279/2019 (II)

Date : 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Ms. Deepasha Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gurmehar Vaan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter dated 10.01.2020 circulated by the
learned counsel for respondent No.12 in SLP (Cr1.) No.8677-8682,
the matters are adjourned to 24.02.2020.**

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER**